## SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chair of Committee

February 22, 2024 Date

Committee on Health & Human Services.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

<u>SB24-116</u> be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on <u>Appropriations</u> with favorable recommendation:

Amend printed bill, page 2, line 3, strike "(5)" and substitute "(5); and
 add (2.5) and (4.5)".

3 Page 2, after line 5 insert:

4 "(2.5) "INPATIENT HOSPITAL SERVICE" HAS THE SAME MEANING AS 5 SET FORTH IN 42 CFR 440.10.

6 (4.5) "OUTPATIENT HOSPITAL SERVICE" HAS THE SAME MEANING 7 AS SET FORTH IN 42 CFR 440.20.".

8 Page 2, lines 8 and 9, strike "a health-care" and substitute "a health-care
9 AN INPATIENT HOSPITAL SERVICE OR OUTPATIENT HOSPITAL".

10 Page 3, line 25, strike "SERVICES." and substitute "SERVICES, UNLESS THE

11 SERVICES ARE BILLED ON A COMPREHENSIVE BILL ISSUED BY A

12 HEALTH-CARE FACILITY.".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*